

Bob Ferguson ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

Public Counsel

800 Fifth Ave • Suite 2000 • MS TB-14 • Seattle, WA 98104-3188 • (206) 464-7744

October 15, 2021

JTIL. AND TRANSP

SENT VIA WEB PORTAL

Amanda Maxwell
Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
621 Woodland Square Loop SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Re: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. Cascade Natural Gas

Corporation, Docket UG-210755

Dear Director Maxwell:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are the signed Protective Order Agreements, Exhibit A signed by Lisa Gafken, Nina Suetake, Ann Paisner, Thomas Johnson, and Chanda Mak. Also included are signed Protective Order Agreements, Exhibit B signed by Corey Dahl, Shay Bauman, and Stephanie Johnson, along with the Certificate of Service.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions about this filing.

Sincerely,

Legal Assistant
Public Counsel Unit

(206) 389-3972

Enclosures

cc: Service List (via E-mail)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKET UG-210755 Cascade Natural Gas 2021 GRC

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served *Signed Protective Order Agreements on behalf of Public Counsel* upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage prepaid, to each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master service list for this docket.

COMMISSION STAFF:	CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORP.:
Nash Callaghan	Lori Blattner
Office of the Attorney General	8113 West Grandridge Boulevard
Utilities & Transportation Division	Kennewick, WA 99336-7166
P.O. Box 40128	Lori.Blattner@intgas.com
Olympia, WA 98504-0128	CNGCRegulatory@cngc.com
Nash.Callaghan@utc.wa.gov	
Erika Summers	
Erika.Summers@utc.wa.gov	
Betsy DeMarco	
Betsy.DeMarco@utc.wa.gov	
CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORP.:	CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORP.:
Megan Lin	Donna Barnett
10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700	10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579	Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
MLin@perkinscoie.com	dbarnett@perkinscoie.com
ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY	
CONSUMERS:	
Chad Stokes	
Tommy Brooks	
Cable Huston, LLP	
1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500	
Portland, OR 97201	
cstokes@cablehuston.com	
tbrooks@cablehuston.com	

Dated at Seattle, Washington this 15th day of October 2021.

CHANDA MAK Legal Assistant